
#34 Girls 4 x 800m Relay
* IHSAA Girls 9:26.08

Pl Team Time Pts
1 Norwell (A) 9:53.60 10

1) Lauren Bales FR 2) Makayla Cox FR

3) Kaylee Fuelling FR 4) Sydney Lambert SO

2 Oak Hill (A) 10:14.05 8

1) Mollie Gamble SO 2) Savannah Hart SR

3) Margo Hornocker SR 4) Kate Hornocker

3 Northfield (A) 10:32.69 6

1) Madison Clark SO 2) Natasha Leland SR

3) Alyssa McKillip 4) Abigayle Ross JR

4 Frankton (A) 11:11.48 5

1) Taylor Baldwin SO 2) Karissa Hall SO

3) Shelby Hintz JR 4) Kiley Huff FR

5 Bluffton (A) 11:14.23 4

1) Keagan Cole FR 2) Autumn Davis JR

3) Abby Redick JR 4) Amanda Thompson SR

6 Blackford (A) 11:27.55 3

1) Jordan Charnley SR 2) Peyote Henderson JR

3) Falynne Reed SR 4) Natalie Thurman SO

7 Wabash (A) 11:42.31 2

1) Kennedy Brackett SR 2) Cassidy Flohr

3) Sierra Hall FR 4) Claire Hipskind

8 Mississinewa (A) 12:48.53 1

1) Jenna Dawson SO 2) Aurora Fisher SO

3) Lilly Huber SR 4) Chloe Saylor SO

9 Elwood Community (A) 13:01.71

1) Paige Beeman SO 2) Mercedes Coats

3) Sydney Collis 4) Hannah Lang SO

10 Alexandria Monroe (A) 13:19.96

1) Shealanna Edgell FR 2) Allyson Granger JR

3) Brianna Hatfield FR 4) Holly Keeley SO

#2 Girls 100 Meters
* IHSAA Girls 12.25

(Top 2 per Heat + next 3 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 Carli Fones SO Mississinewa 13.02  (NW)Q 1(1)

2 Addison Stoppenhagen SR Norwell 13.33  (NW)Q 2(1)

3 Kaylee Lane JR Elwood Com 13.35  (NW)Q 2(2)

4 Taylor Bennett FR Norwell 13.46  (NW)q 2(3)

5 Shauna Singer SO Eastbrook 13.59  (NW)Q 1(2)

6 Jamie Howell SR Southern Wel 13.68  (NW)q 1(3)

7 Elizabeth McDivitt JR Oak Hill 13.70  (NW)q 1(4)

8 Audrey Maupin JR Frankton 13.83  (NW) 1(5)

#2 Girls 100 Meters (cont'd)
(Top 2 per Heat + next 3 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
9 Rebeka McPhearson JR Alexandria M 13.90  (NW) 2(4)

10 Brianna Stepp SO Eastbrook 14.02  (NW)Q 3(1)

11 Madison Lutz FR Wabash 14.03  (NW)Q 3(2)

12 Autumn Miller SR Blackford 14.04  (NW) 3(3)

13 Korigan Wilkey SO Elwood Com 14.21  (NW) 2(5)

14 Jordan Charnley SR Blackford 14.28  (NW) 1(6)

15 Cassi Derby SO Oak Hill 14.42  (NW) 3(4)

16 Whitney Working JR Wabash 14.83  (NW) 2(6)

17 Trinity Morgan FR Marion 15.16  (NW) 1(7)

18 Nikita Dunn FR Northfield 16.40  (NW) 2(7)

Morgan McGahey SR Frankton FS  (NW) 3

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Carli Fones SO Mississinewa 13.02Q

2 Shauna Singer SO Eastbrook 13.59Q

3 Jamie Howell SR Southern Wel 13.68q

4 Elizabeth McDivitt JR Oak Hill 13.70q

5 Audrey Maupin JR Frankton 13.83

6 Jordan Charnley SR Blackford 14.28

7 Trinity Morgan FR Marion 15.16

Heat 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Addison Stoppenhagen SR Norwell 13.33Q

2 Kaylee Lane JR Elwood Com 13.35Q

3 Taylor Bennett FR Norwell 13.46q

4 Rebeka McPhearson JR Alexandria M 13.90

5 Korigan Wilkey SO Elwood Com 14.21

6 Whitney Working JR Wabash 14.83

7 Nikita Dunn FR Northfield 16.40

Heat 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Brianna Stepp SO Eastbrook 14.02Q

2 Madison Lutz FR Wabash 14.03Q

3 Autumn Miller SR Blackford 14.04

4 Cassi Derby SO Oak Hill 14.42

Morgan McGahey SR Frankton FS

#13 Girls 100m Hurdles
* IHSAA Girls 15.01

(Top 2 per Heat + next 3 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 Audrey Altum Eastbrook 15.81  (NW)Q 1(1)

2 Beth Lucas JR Mississinewa 16.85  (NW)Q 2(1)
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#13 Girls 100m Hurdles (cont'd)
(Top 2 per Heat + next 3 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
3 Kenlee Stoppenhagen SO Norwell 17.23  (NW)Q 3(1)

4 Zoey Salter SR Oak Hill 17.82  (NW)Q 1(2)

5 Meryl Frank SO Bluffton 18.15  (NW)Q 2(2)

6 Lainie Lipp FR Norwell 18.17  (NW)q 2(3)

7 Leigha Boggs JR Wabash 18.20  (NW)Q 3(2)

8 Maggie Ball FR Southwood 18.23  (NW)q 1(3)

9 Bailli Stuller SR Bluffton 18.41  (NW)q 2(4)

10 Maleah Ruder JR Elwood Com 18.52  (NW) 3(3)

11 Karlene Poland JR Northfield 19.06  (NW) 1(4)

12 Josselyn Schick JR Blackford 19.24  (NW) 3(4)

13 Katy Huber SO Mississinewa 19.33  (NW) 2(5)

14 Carlee Biddle FR Oak Hill 19.61  (NW) 2(6)

15 Jordan Bodie FR Alexandria M 19.63  (NW) 1(5)

16 Kelsey Ruder SO Elwood Com 19.83  (NW) 1(6)

17 Taylor Light SO Blackford 20.06  (NW) 2(7)

18 Mary Zerbe SO Eastbrook 20.12  (NW) 1(7)

19 Kylie Smith FR Alexandria M 20.20  (NW) 3(5)

20 Kelsey Hall SO Frankton 20.90  (NW) 3(6)

21 Sabrina Rowe JR Frankton 21.07  (NW) 3(7)

22 Emilly Martin JR Wabash 22.32  (NW) 2(8)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Audrey Altum Eastbrook 15.81Q

2 Zoey Salter SR Oak Hill 17.82Q

3 Maggie Ball FR Southwood 18.23q

4 Karlene Poland JR Northfield 19.06

5 Jordan Bodie FR Alexandria M 19.63

6 Kelsey Ruder SO Elwood Com 19.83

7 Mary Zerbe SO Eastbrook 20.12

Heat 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Beth Lucas JR Mississinewa 16.85Q

2 Meryl Frank SO Bluffton 18.15Q

3 Lainie Lipp FR Norwell 18.17q

4 Bailli Stuller SR Bluffton 18.41q

5 Katy Huber SO Mississinewa 19.33

6 Carlee Biddle FR Oak Hill 19.61

7 Taylor Light SO Blackford 20.06

8 Emilly Martin JR Wabash 22.32

Heat 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Kenlee Stoppenhagen SO Norwell 17.23Q

2 Leigha Boggs JR Wabash 18.20Q

#13 Girls 100m Hurdles (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time
3 Maleah Ruder JR Elwood Com 18.52

4 Josselyn Schick JR Blackford 19.24

5 Kylie Smith FR Alexandria M 20.20

6 Kelsey Hall SO Frankton 20.90

7 Sabrina Rowe JR Frankton 21.07

#4 Girls 200 Meters
* IHSAA Girls 25.24

(Top 2 per Heat + next 3 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 Kathryn Gadd JR Marion 27.01  (NW)Q 2(1)

2 Carli Fones SO Mississinewa 27.22  (NW)Q 1(1)

3 Addison Stoppenhagen SR Norwell 27.65  (NW)Q 3(1)

4 Meadow Kerrigan SO Frankton 28.10  (NW)Q 2(2)

5 Amaris Moser SO Bluffton 28.22  (NW)Q 3(2)

6 Morgan McGahey SR Frankton 28.23  (NW)Q 1(2)

7 Morgan Wallace SR Oak Hill 28.39  (NW)q 1(3)

8 Jamie Howell SR Southern Wel 28.49  (NW)q 3(3)

9 Grace Brown SO Eastbrook 28.52  (NW)q 2(3)

10 Brianna Stepp SO Eastbrook 28.53  (NW) 2(4)

11 Maiah Shelton FR Norwell 28.56  (NW) 1(4)

12 Jordan Stumbo FR Wabash 28.59  (NW) 1(5)

13 Korigan Wilkey SO Elwood Com 28.84  (NW) 3(4)

14 Rebeka McPhearson JR Alexandria M 29.02  (NW) 1(6)

15 Rebecca Parsons FR Blackford 29.62  (NW) 3(5)

16 Tegan Phillips FR Oak Hill 29.72  (NW) 3(6)

17 Emme Boots FR Bluffton 30.03  (NW) 1(7)

18 Madison Lutz FR Wabash 30.34  (NW) 2(5)

19 Cate Bennett Blackford 30.40  (NW) 3(7)

20 Sydney Helfin SO Southwood 30.42  (NW) 2(6)

21 Madison Clark SO Northfield 30.86  (NW) 2(7)

22 Asharia Hall FR Mississinewa 31.74  (NW) 2(8)

23 Riley Adams Southwood 34.53  (NW) 3(8)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Carli Fones SO Mississinewa 27.22Q

2 Morgan McGahey SR Frankton 28.23Q

3 Morgan Wallace SR Oak Hill 28.39q

4 Maiah Shelton FR Norwell 28.56

5 Jordan Stumbo FR Wabash 28.59

6 Rebeka McPhearson JR Alexandria M 29.02

7 Emme Boots FR Bluffton 30.03
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#4 Girls 200 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Kathryn Gadd JR Marion 27.01Q

2 Meadow Kerrigan SO Frankton 28.10Q

3 Grace Brown SO Eastbrook 28.52q

4 Brianna Stepp SO Eastbrook 28.53

5 Madison Lutz FR Wabash 30.34

6 Sydney Helfin SO Southwood 30.42

7 Madison Clark SO Northfield 30.86

8 Asharia Hall FR Mississinewa 31.74

Heat 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Addison Stoppenhagen SR Norwell 27.65Q

2 Amaris Moser SO Bluffton 28.22Q

3 Jamie Howell SR Southern Wel 28.49q

4 Korigan Wilkey SO Elwood Com 28.84

5 Rebecca Parsons FR Blackford 29.62

6 Tegan Phillips FR Oak Hill 29.72

7 Cate Bennett Blackford 30.40

8 Riley Adams Southwood 34.53

#13 Girls 100m Hurdles
* IHSAA Girls 15.01

Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Audrey Altum Eastbrook 15.61 10

2 Kenlee Stoppenhagen SO Norwell 16.59 8

3 Beth Lucas JR Mississinewa 17.34 6

4 Leigha Boggs JR Wabash 17.70 5

5 Lainie Lipp FR Norwell 17.80 4

6 Meryl Frank SO Bluffton 17.92 3

7 Zoey Salter SR Oak Hill 18.10 2

8 Bailli Stuller SR Bluffton 18.11 1

9 Maggie Ball FR Southwood 18.57

#2 Girls 100 Meters
* IHSAA Girls 12.25

Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Carli Fones SO Mississinewa 12.87 10

2 Addison Stoppenhagen SR Norwell 13.07 8

3 Taylor Bennett FR Norwell 13.25 6

4 Kaylee Lane JR Elwood Com 13.35 5

5 Shauna Singer SO Eastbrook 13.49 4

6 Brianna Stepp SO Eastbrook 13.67 3

7 Elizabeth McDivitt JR Oak Hill 13.74 2

#2 Girls 100 Meters (cont'd)

Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
8 Jamie Howell SR Southern Wel 14.07 1

9 Madison Lutz FR Wabash 14.11

#10 Girls 1600 Meters
* IHSAA Girls 5:00.81

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Margo Hornocker SR Oak Hill * 4:58.80 10

2 Sydney Lambert SO Norwell 5:17.15 8

3 Sarah Mahnensmith FR Norwell 5:27.61 6

4 Kinzie Robey FR Oak Hill 5:31.22 5

5 Morgan Farr JR Southwood 5:35.09 4

6 Aurora Fisher SO Mississinewa 5:45.09 3

7 Courtney Todd SO Elwood Com 5:58.36 2

8 Breann Kratzer FR Southern Wel 6:07.84 1

9 Kayla Quimby SO Frankton 6:15.27

10 Autumn Davis JR Bluffton 6:16.41

11 Kennedy Brackett SR Wabash 6:16.71

12 Laynie Craw FR Eastbrook 6:17.07

13 Jade Stuber JR Eastbrook 6:28.70

14 Natalie Thurman SO Blackford 6:29.65

15 Erin Lehner SO Southwood 6:34.23

16 Shelby Hintz JR Frankton 6:43.98

17 Angel Wehrly JR Wabash 6:45.90

18 Shealanna Edgell FR Alexandria M 6:52.13

19 Lynnzey Young FR Mississinewa 6:53.39

20 Tori Daehn FR Marion 6:57.01

21 Madisen Zent SO Alexandria M 7:40.48

#18 Girls 4 x 100m Relay
* IHSAA Girls 48.42

Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Eastbrook (A) 51.62 2(1) 10

1) Audrey Altum 2) Grace Brown SO

3) Sarah Foulk FR 4) Ruschel Jones

2 Mississinewa (A) 51.64 2(2) 8

1) Carli Fones SO 2) Beth Lucas JR

3) Zoe Rogers FR 4) Haleigh Skeens SO

3 Norwell (A) 52.53 2(3) 6

1) Taylor Bennett FR 2) Lainie Lipp FR

3) Michelle McIntyre FR 4) Macy Morgan SO

4 Frankton (A) 53.33 2(4) 5

1) Kelsey Hall SO 2) Meadow Kerrigan SO

3) Rachael LeMaster SO 4) Loudnie Marcum SO
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#18 Girls 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
5 Bluffton (A) 53.34 2(5) 4

1) Meryl Frank SO 2) Hunter Morrison SO

3) Amaris Moser SO 4) Trisa Moser SR

6 Oak Hill (A) 54.72 2(6) 3

1) Carlee Biddle FR 2) Cassi Derby SO

3) Elizabeth McDivitt JR 4) Tegan Phillips FR

7 Wabash (A) 55.62 2(7) 2

1) Maya Benysh 2) Leigha Boggs JR

3) Lacey Crist 4) Madison Lutz FR

8 Southwood (A) 56.37 2(8) 1

1) Riley Adams 2) Maggie Ball FR

3) Eva Goff JR 4) Natalie Haycraft

9 Blackford (A) 56.85 1(1)

1) Bre Adney 2) Autumn Miller SR

3) Rebecca Parsons FR 4) Josselyn Schick JR

10 Alexandria Monroe (A) 58.26 1(2)

1) Jordan Bodie FR 2) Holly Keeley SO

3) Rebeka McPhearson JR 4) Kylie Smith FR

11 Southern Wells (A) 59.23 2(9)

1) Malinah Dixon SR 2) Emily Howell SR

3) Jamie Howell SR 4) Ashley Johnson SO

12 Elwood Community (A) 1:04.49 1(3)

1) Kaylee Alfrey 2) Aubrey Beeman

3) McKayla Dever 4) Savannah Jarrell SR

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Blackford (A) 56.85

1) Bre Adney 2) Autumn Miller SR

3) Rebecca Parsons FR 4) Josselyn Schick JR

2 Alexandria Monroe (A) 58.26

1) Jordan Bodie FR 2) Holly Keeley SO

3) Rebeka McPhearson JR 4) Kylie Smith FR

3 Elwood Community (A) 1:04.49

1) Kaylee Alfrey 2) Aubrey Beeman

3) McKayla Dever 4) Savannah Jarrell SR

Section 2 of 2

1 Eastbrook (A) 51.62

1) Audrey Altum 2) Grace Brown SO

3) Sarah Foulk FR 4) Ruschel Jones

2 Mississinewa (A) 51.64

1) Carli Fones SO 2) Beth Lucas JR

3) Zoe Rogers FR 4) Haleigh Skeens SO

3 Norwell (A) 52.53

#18 Girls 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time

1) Taylor Bennett FR 2) Lainie Lipp FR

3) Michelle McIntyre FR 4) Macy Morgan SO

5 Bluffton (A) 53.34

1) Meryl Frank SO 2) Hunter Morrison SO

3) Amaris Moser SO 4) Trisa Moser SR

6 Oak Hill (A) 54.72

1) Carlee Biddle FR 2) Cassi Derby SO

3) Elizabeth McDivitt JR 4) Tegan Phillips FR

7 Wabash (A) 55.62

1) Maya Benysh 2) Leigha Boggs JR

3) Lacey Crist 4) Madison Lutz FR

8 Southwood (A) 56.37

1) Riley Adams 2) Maggie Ball FR

3) Eva Goff JR 4) Natalie Haycraft

9 Southern Wells (A) 59.23

1) Malinah Dixon SR 2) Emily Howell SR

3) Jamie Howell SR 4) Ashley Johnson SO

#6 Girls 400 Meters
* IHSAA Girls 57.35

Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Kaylee Lane JR Elwood Com 59.16 3(1) 10

2 Kyra Kennedy FR Northfield 59.92 3(2) 8

3 Kathryn Gadd JR Marion 1:00.92 3(3) 6

4 Lauren Bales FR Norwell 1:01.17 3(4) 5

5 Kelli Neff JR Southern Wel 1:03.42 3(5) 4

6 Adrianna Trexler JR Oak Hill 1:03.98 3(6) 3

7 Sarah Foulk FR Eastbrook 1:03.99 3(7) 2

8 Whitney Working JR Wabash 1:05.91 2(1) 1

9 Jordan Charnley SR Blackford 1:06.10 2(2)

10 Sierra Vaughn SO Bluffton 1:07.23 2(3)

11 Addison Misch SO Norwell 1:07.44 2(4)

12 Grace Brown SO Eastbrook 1:07.53 3(8)

13 Jaycie Sones FR Blackford 1:09.27 1(1)

14 Chasity Honeycutt JR Wabash 1:09.34 1(2)

15 Karissa Hall SO Frankton 1:09.65 2(5)

16 Emme Boots FR Bluffton 1:10.08 2(6)

17 Brooke Ancil Alexandria M 1:10.33 1(3)

18 Mariah Kirtlan SR Northfield 1:10.70 1(4)

19 Madison Johnson SO Southwood 1:10.83 2(7)

20 Tapanga Leonard SO Elwood Com 1:11.90 2(8)

21 Allyson Granger JR Alexandria M 1:13.17 1(5)

22 Taylor Baldwin SO Frankton 1:15.78 1(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 3
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#6 Girls 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 Jaycie Sones FR Blackford 1:09.27

2 Chasity Honeycutt JR Wabash 1:09.34

3 Brooke Ancil Alexandria M 1:10.33

4 Mariah Kirtlan SR Northfield 1:10.70

5 Allyson Granger JR Alexandria M 1:13.17

6 Taylor Baldwin SO Frankton 1:15.78

Section 2 of 3

1 Whitney Working JR Wabash 1:05.91

2 Jordan Charnley SR Blackford 1:06.10

3 Sierra Vaughn SO Bluffton 1:07.23

4 Addison Misch SO Norwell 1:07.44

5 Karissa Hall SO Frankton 1:09.65

6 Emme Boots FR Bluffton 1:10.08

7 Madison Johnson SO Southwood 1:10.83

8 Tapanga Leonard SO Elwood Com 1:11.90

Section 3 of 3

1 Kaylee Lane JR Elwood Com 59.16

2 Kyra Kennedy FR Northfield 59.92

3 Kathryn Gadd JR Marion 1:00.92

4 Lauren Bales FR Norwell 1:01.17

5 Kelli Neff JR Southern Wel 1:03.42

6 Adrianna Trexler JR Oak Hill 1:03.98

7 Sarah Foulk FR Eastbrook 1:03.99

8 Grace Brown SO Eastbrook 1:07.53

#16 Girls 300m Hurdles
* IHSAA Girls 45.37

Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Audrey Altum Eastbrook 47.29 3(1) 10

2 Beth Lucas JR Mississinewa 47.35 3(2) 8

3 Brittany Bussard Northfield 49.08 3(3) 6

4 Maleah Ruder JR Elwood Com 50.80 3(4) 5

5 Kenlee Stoppenhagen SO Norwell 51.30 3(5) 4

6 Ireland Dodson SO Oak Hill 51.42 3(6) 3

7 Kelsey Ruder SO Elwood Com 52.39 2(1) 2

8 Lainie Lipp FR Norwell 52.43 3(7) 1

9 Carlee Biddle FR Oak Hill 54.31 3(8)

10 Meryl Frank SO Bluffton 54.51 2(2)

11 Kylie Smith FR Alexandria M 54.78 2(3)

12 Bailli Stuller SR Bluffton 54.90 2(4)

13 Maggie Ball FR Southwood 55.09 3(9)

14 Leigha Boggs JR Wabash 57.10 2(5)

15 Kelsey Hall SO Frankton 57.84 2(6)

16 Josselyn Schick JR Blackford 58.99 2(7)

17 Jordan Bodie FR Alexandria M 59.57 2(8)

18 Mary Zerbe SO Eastbrook 1:00.69 1(1)

19 Malinah Dixon SR Southern Wel 1:01.06 2(9)

#16 Girls 300m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
20 Taylor Light SO Blackford 1:02.28 1(2)

21 Abigial Oyler FR Mississinewa 1:05.67 1(3)

22 Sabrina Rowe JR Frankton 1:08.63 1(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 Mary Zerbe SO Eastbrook 1:00.69

2 Taylor Light SO Blackford 1:02.28

3 Abigial Oyler FR Mississinewa 1:05.67

4 Sabrina Rowe JR Frankton 1:08.63

Section 2 of 3

1 Kelsey Ruder SO Elwood Com 52.39

2 Meryl Frank SO Bluffton 54.51

3 Kylie Smith FR Alexandria M 54.78

4 Bailli Stuller SR Bluffton 54.90

5 Leigha Boggs JR Wabash 57.10

6 Kelsey Hall SO Frankton 57.84

7 Josselyn Schick JR Blackford 58.99

8 Jordan Bodie FR Alexandria M 59.57

9 Malinah Dixon SR Southern Wel 1:01.06

Section 3 of 3

1 Audrey Altum Eastbrook 47.29

2 Beth Lucas JR Mississinewa 47.35

3 Brittany Bussard Northfield 49.08

4 Maleah Ruder JR Elwood Com 50.80

5 Kenlee Stoppenhagen SO Norwell 51.30

6 Ireland Dodson SO Oak Hill 51.42

7 Lainie Lipp FR Norwell 52.43

8 Carlee Biddle FR Oak Hill 54.31

9 Maggie Ball FR Southwood 55.09

#8 Girls 800 Meters
* IHSAA Girls 2:16.26

Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Kaylee Fuelling FR Norwell 2:23.84 2(1) 10

2 Morgan Farr JR Southwood 2:27.02 2(2) 8

3 Kaylee Lane JR Elwood Com 2:29.65 2(3) 6

4 Savannah Hart SR Oak Hill 2:32.40 2(4) 5

5 Selah Jackson FR Oak Hill 2:33.08 2(5) 4

6 Kathryn Erickson JR Marion 2:36.03 2(6) 3

7 Kaylene Cox JR Eastbrook 2:41.50 1(1) 2

8 Kiley Stone JR Wabash 2:42.00 2(7) 1

9 Natasha Leland SR Northfield 2:43.28 2(8)

10 Kelli Neff JR Southern Wel 2:43.80 2(9)

11 Kayla Quimby SO Frankton 2:45.26 2(10)
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#8 Girls 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
12 Makayla Cox FR Norwell 2:45.71 2(11)

13 Amanda Thompson SR Bluffton 2:45.99 1(2)

14 Rachael LeMaster SO Frankton 2:49.71 1(3)

15 Holly Keeley SO Alexandria M 3:00.93 1(4)

16 Lilly Huber SR Mississinewa 3:03.33 1(5)

17 Clara Snyder SO Southwood 3:04.27 1(6)

18 Peyote Henderson JR Blackford 3:09.56 2(12)

19 Angel Wehrly JR Wabash 3:09.69 1(7)

20 Corinne Walker SR Eastbrook 3:11.45 1(8)

21 Sophia Porter JR Marion 3:16.01 1(9)

22 Brianna Hatfield FR Alexandria M 3:39.73 1(10)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Kaylene Cox JR Eastbrook 2:41.50

2 Amanda Thompson SR Bluffton 2:45.99

3 Rachael LeMaster SO Frankton 2:49.71

4 Holly Keeley SO Alexandria M 3:00.93

5 Lilly Huber SR Mississinewa 3:03.33

6 Clara Snyder SO Southwood 3:04.27

7 Angel Wehrly JR Wabash 3:09.69

8 Corinne Walker SR Eastbrook 3:11.45

9 Sophia Porter JR Marion 3:16.01

10 Brianna Hatfield FR Alexandria M 3:39.73

Section 2 of 2

1 Kaylee Fuelling FR Norwell 2:23.84

2 Morgan Farr JR Southwood 2:27.02

3 Kaylee Lane JR Elwood Com 2:29.65

4 Savannah Hart SR Oak Hill 2:32.40

5 Selah Jackson FR Oak Hill 2:33.08

6 Kathryn Erickson JR Marion 2:36.03

7 Kiley Stone JR Wabash 2:42.00

8 Natasha Leland SR Northfield 2:43.28

9 Kelli Neff JR Southern Wel 2:43.80

10 Kayla Quimby SO Frankton 2:45.26

11 Makayla Cox FR Norwell 2:45.71

12 Peyote Henderson JR Blackford 3:09.56

#4 Girls 200 Meters
* IHSAA Girls 25.24

Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Carli Fones SO Mississinewa 26.62 10

2 Kathryn Gadd JR Marion 26.97 8

3 Addison Stoppenhagen SR Norwell 27.54 6

#4 Girls 200 Meters (cont'd)

Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
4 Amaris Moser SO Bluffton 27.97 5

5 Morgan McGahey SR Frankton 28.07 4

6 Grace Brown SO Eastbrook 28.44 3

7 Meadow Kerrigan SO Frankton 28.72 2

8 Morgan Wallace SR Oak Hill 28.86 1

Jamie Howell SR Southern Wel FS

#12 Girls 3200 Meters
* IHSAA Girls 10:54.94

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Margo Hornocker SR Oak Hill 11:11.86 10

2 Mollie Gamble SO Oak Hill 11:14.94 8

3 Sydney Lambert SO Norwell 11:38.56 6

4 Sarah Mahnensmith FR Norwell 12:19.03 5

5 Aurora Fisher SO Mississinewa 12:24.12 4

6 Mallory Aker Southern Wel 13:12.61 3

7 Courtney Todd SO Elwood Com 13:16.12 2

8 Falynne Reed SR Blackford 13:36.61 1

9 Eleana Manning JR Eastbrook 13:44.25

10 Monica Hobson FR Southwood 13:53.68

11 Keagan Cole FR Bluffton 14:02.40

12 Sierra Hall FR Wabash 14:36.87

13 Shealanna Edgell FR Alexandria M 14:45.66

14 Shelby Hintz JR Frankton 15:02.55

15 Kiley Huff FR Frankton 15:10.72

16 Abby Redick JR Bluffton 15:11.60

#20 Girls 4 x 400m Relay
* IHSAA Girls 3:57.93

Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Northfield (A) 4:10.55 2(1) 10

1) Brittany Bussard 2) Kyra Kennedy FR

3) Mariah Kirtlan SR 4) Alyssa McKillip

2 Oak Hill (A) 4:15.11 2(2) 8

1) Ireland Dodson SO 2) Savannah Hart SR

3) Selah Jackson FR 4) Olivia Smith SR

3 Norwell (A) 4:19.57 2(3) 6

1) Lauren Bales FR 2) Kaylee Fuelling FR

3) Sydney Lambert SO 4) Lainie Lipp FR

4 Frankton (A) 4:21.39 2(4) 5

1) Karissa Hall SO 2) Kelsey Hall SO

3) Meadow Kerrigan SO 4) Rachael LeMaster SO
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#20 Girls 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
5 Eastbrook (A) 4:24.29 2(5) 4

1) Audrey Altum 2) Grace Brown SO

3) Kaylene Cox JR 4) Laynie Craw FR

6 Elwood Community (A) 4:33.71 2(6) 3

1) Kaylee Lane JR 2) Tapanga Leonard SO

3) Kelsey Ruder SO 4) Sherrie Taylor

7 Wabash (A) 4:36.81 2(7) 2

1) Viktoria Grzeszczuk JR 2) Chasity Honeycutt JR

3) Madison Lutz FR 4) Kiley Stone JR

8 Bluffton (A) 4:43.14 2(8) 1

1) Emme Boots FR 2) Sam Meyer

3) Amaris Moser SO 4) Bailli Stuller SR

9 Blackford (A) 4:47.06 1(1)

1) Cate Bennett 2) Jordan Charnley SR

3) Autumn Miller SR 4) Natalie Thurman SO

10 Alexandria Monroe (A) 5:01.83 1(2)

1) Brooke Ancil 2) Jordan Bodie FR

3) Allyson Granger JR 4) Holly Keeley SO

11 Mississinewa (A) 5:12.02 1(3)

1) Jenna Dawson SO 2) Asharia Hall FR

3) Chloe Saylor SO 4) Alayna Webb FR

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Blackford (A) 4:47.06

1) Cate Bennett 2) Jordan Charnley SR

3) Autumn Miller SR 4) Natalie Thurman SO

2 Alexandria Monroe (A) 5:01.83

1) Brooke Ancil 2) Jordan Bodie FR

3) Allyson Granger JR 4) Holly Keeley SO

3 Mississinewa (A) 5:12.02

1) Jenna Dawson SO 2) Asharia Hall FR

3) Chloe Saylor SO 4) Alayna Webb FR

Section 2 of 2

1 Northfield (A) 4:10.55

1) Brittany Bussard 2) Kyra Kennedy FR

3) Mariah Kirtlan SR 4) Alyssa McKillip

2 Oak Hill (A) 4:15.11

1) Ireland Dodson SO 2) Savannah Hart SR

3) Selah Jackson FR 4) Olivia Smith SR

3 Norwell (A) 4:19.57

1) Lauren Bales FR 2) Kaylee Fuelling FR

3) Sydney Lambert SO 4) Lainie Lipp FR

4 Frankton (A) 4:21.39

#20 Girls 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time

1) Karissa Hall SO 2) Kelsey Hall SO

3) Meadow Kerrigan SO 4) Rachael LeMaster SO

6 Elwood Community (A) 4:33.71

1) Kaylee Lane JR 2) Tapanga Leonard SO

3) Kelsey Ruder SO 4) Sherrie Taylor

7 Wabash (A) 4:36.81

1) Viktoria Grzeszczuk JR 2) Chasity Honeycutt JR

3) Madison Lutz FR 4) Kiley Stone JR

8 Bluffton (A) 4:43.14

1) Emme Boots FR 2) Sam Meyer

3) Amaris Moser SO 4) Bailli Stuller SR

#26 Girls Pole Vault
* IHSAA Girls 11' 2"

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Leslie Tibbets SR Oak Hill 8' 0" 10

2 Attie Schuler SR Northfield 8' 0" 8

3 Macy Morgan SO Norwell 8' 0" 6

4 Olivia Smith SR Oak Hill 8' 0" 5

5 Brittany Bussard Northfield 8' 0" 4

6 Leigha Boggs JR Wabash 7' 6" 3

7 Mi'esha Gibson SR Marion 6' 6" 2

8 Seera Walton SR Marion 6' 6" 1

Quincee Musselman SO Norwell NH

#32 Girls Discus
* IHSAA Girls 123' 4"

Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Mariah Wyatt FR Wabash 101' 2" 2(1) 10

2 Jenna King JR Eastbrook 98' 2" 2(2) 8

3 Julia Mackenzie FR Bluffton 90' 0" 2(3) 6

4 Hayley Houlihan FR Wabash 88' 10" 2(4) 5

5 Grace Bradtmueller FR Norwell 88' 9" 2(5) 4

6 Haleigh Degrow SR Oak Hill 87' 6" 2(6) 3

7 Andrea Wilk JR Oak Hill 85' 8" 2(7) 2

8 Maggie McLaughlin JR Eastbrook 82' 1" 2(8) 1

9 Renee Rudy JR Northfield 80' 3" 1(1)

10 Tapanga Leonard SO Elwood Com 76' 11" 2(9)

11 Sydney Scott SO Elwood Com 76' 7" 2(10)

12 Joann Jones SO Bluffton 74' 1" 2(11)

13 Delaney Davis FR Frankton 73' 0" 2(12)

14 Sarah Bothast JR Southern Wel 72' 9" 1(2)

15 Marra Widener SR Alexandria M 72' 2" 1(3)

16 Emily Howell SR Southern Wel 69' 4" 1(4)

17 Jaecee Hyatt FR Mississinewa 67' 3" 1(5)

18 Loudnie Marcum SO Frankton 66' 10" 1(6)
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#32 Girls Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
19 Kylee Adrianson SR Mississinewa 64' 9" 1(7)

19 Courtlin Poe JR Southwood 64' 9" 1(7)

21 Daize Njounkeng JR Norwell 63' 10" 1(9)

22 Paige Young JR Southwood 60' 0" 1(10)

23 Andrea Gonzalez JR Blackford 59' 4" 2(13)

24 Kiara Shields SO Blackford 55' 11" 1(11)

25 Gabrielle Wright SR Alexandria M 51' 7" 1(12)

26 Maricella Madrigal SR Northfield 45' 5" 1(13)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 Renee Rudy JR Northfield 80' 3"

2 Sarah Bothast JR Southern Wel 72' 9"

3 Marra Widener SR Alexandria M 72' 2"

4 Emily Howell SR Southern Wel 69' 4"

5 Jaecee Hyatt FR Mississinewa 67' 3"

6 Loudnie Marcum SO Frankton 66' 10"

7 Kylee Adrianson SR Mississinewa 64' 9"

7 Courtlin Poe JR Southwood 64' 9"

9 Daize Njounkeng JR Norwell 63' 10"

10 Paige Young JR Southwood 60' 0"

11 Kiara Shields SO Blackford 55' 11"

12 Gabrielle Wright SR Alexandria M 51' 7"

13 Maricella Madrigal SR Northfield 45' 5"

Flight 2 of 2

1 Mariah Wyatt FR Wabash 101' 2"

2 Jenna King JR Eastbrook 98' 2"

3 Julia Mackenzie FR Bluffton 90' 0"

4 Hayley Houlihan FR Wabash 88' 10"

5 Grace Bradtmueller FR Norwell 88' 9"

6 Haleigh Degrow SR Oak Hill 87' 6"

7 Andrea Wilk JR Oak Hill 85' 8"

8 Maggie McLaughlin JR Eastbrook 82' 1"

9 Tapanga Leonard SO Elwood Com 76' 11"

10 Sydney Scott SO Elwood Com 76' 7"

11 Joann Jones SO Bluffton 74' 1"

12 Delaney Davis FR Frankton 73' 0"

13 Andrea Gonzalez JR Blackford 59' 4"

#24 Girls High Jump
* IHSAA Girls 5' 4.25"

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Maiah Shelton FR Norwell 4' 8" 10

2 Kaylee Fuelling FR Norwell 4' 8" 8

3 Rachel Manning FR Eastbrook 4' 8" 6

#24 Girls High Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
4 Maleah Ruder JR Elwood Com 4' 8" 5

5 Jordan Stumbo FR Wabash 4' 6" 3.5

5 Eva Goff JR Southwood 4' 6" 3.5

7 Brooke Ancil Alexandria M 4' 6" 0.6

7 Maggie Ball FR Southwood 4' 6" 0.6

7 Madison Clark SO Northfield 4' 6" 0.6

7 Karlene Poland JR Northfield 4' 6" 0.6

7 Auja Smith SR Oak Hill 4' 6" 0.6

Allyson Granger JR Alexandria M NH

Sierra Vaughn SO Bluffton NH

Alexis Binkerd FR Eastbrook NH

Emme Boots FR Bluffton NH

Emma Kelly SR Elwood Com NH

Meadow Kerrigan SO Frankton NH

Alayna Webb FR Mississinewa NH

Megan Horton SR Southern Wel NH

#28 Girls Long Jump
* IHSAA Girls 17' 9.75"

Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Trisa Moser SR Bluffton 17' 11 /2  (NW) 1(1) 10

2 Haleigh Skeens SO Mississinewa 15' 8"  (NW) 1(2) 8

3 Macy Morgan SO Norwell 15' 63 /4  (NW) 1(3) 6

4 Zoey Salter SR Oak Hill 15' 3"  (NW) 1(4) 5

5 Alayna Webb FR Mississinewa 14' 11"  (NW) 1(5) 4

6 Autumn Miller SR Blackford 14' 93 /4  (NW) 2(1) 3

7 Eva Goff JR Southwood 14' 81 /4  (NW) 1(6) 2

8 Hunter Morrison SO Bluffton 14' 8"  (NW) 2(2) 1

9 Audrey Maupin JR Frankton 14' 31 /4  (NW) 2(3)

10 Brianna Stepp SO Eastbrook 13' 113 /4  (NW) 1(7)

11 Michelle McIntyre FR Norwell 13' 61 /4  (NW) 2(4)

12 Shauna Singer SO Eastbrook 13' 53 /4  (NW) 1(8)

13 Ashley Johnson SO Southern Wel 13' 51 /4  (NW) 2(5)

14 Viktoria Grzeszczuk JR Wabash 13' 21 /2  (NW) 2(6)

15 Jaycie Sones FR Blackford 13' 21 /4  (NW) 2(7)

16 Morgan Farr JR Southwood 12' 111 /4  (NW) 1(9)

17 Hope Unger JR Wabash 12' 61 /2  (NW) 1(10)

18 Korigan Wilkey SO Elwood Com 11' 73 /4  (NW) 2(8)

Brooke Ancil Alexandria M NM  (NW) 2

Sophia Porter JR Marion NM  (NW) 2

Adrianna Trexler JR Oak Hill NM  (NW) 1

Elle Bagienski FR Frankton NM  (NW) 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2
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#28 Girls Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark
1 Trisa Moser SR Bluffton 17' 11 /2  (NW)

2 Haleigh Skeens SO Mississinewa 15' 8"  (NW)

3 Macy Morgan SO Norwell 15' 63 /4  (NW)

4 Zoey Salter SR Oak Hill 15' 3"  (NW)

5 Alayna Webb FR Mississinewa 14' 11"  (NW)

6 Eva Goff JR Southwood 14' 81 /4  (NW)

7 Brianna Stepp SO Eastbrook 13' 113 /4  (NW)

8 Shauna Singer SO Eastbrook 13' 53 /4  (NW)

9 Morgan Farr JR Southwood 12' 111 /4  (NW)

10 Hope Unger JR Wabash 12' 61 /2  (NW)

Adrianna Trexler JR Oak Hill NM  (NW)

Flight 2 of 2

1 Autumn Miller SR Blackford 14' 93 /4  (NW)

2 Hunter Morrison SO Bluffton 14' 8"  (NW)

3 Audrey Maupin JR Frankton 14' 31 /4  (NW)

4 Michelle McIntyre FR Norwell 13' 61 /4  (NW)

5 Ashley Johnson SO Southern Wel 13' 51 /4  (NW)

6 Viktoria Grzeszczuk JR Wabash 13' 21 /2  (NW)

7 Jaycie Sones FR Blackford 13' 21 /4  (NW)

8 Korigan Wilkey SO Elwood Com 11' 73 /4  (NW)

Brooke Ancil Alexandria M NM  (NW)

Sophia Porter JR Marion NM  (NW)

Elle Bagienski FR Frankton NM  (NW)

#30 Girls Shot Put
* IHSAA Girls 40' 4"

Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Grace Bradtmueller FR Norwell 36' 2" 2(1) 10

2 Emily Rogers SR Elwood Com 35' 101 /4 2(2) 8

3 Mariah Wyatt FR Wabash 35' 5" 2(3) 6

4 Trinidy Wyatt JR Wabash 34' 4" 2(4) 5

5 Autumn Moriarity JR Bluffton 32' 31 /2 2(5) 4

6 Zoe Barger FR Bluffton 32' 01 /2 2(6) 3

7 Sydney Scott SO Elwood Com 31' 71 /4 2(7) 2

8 Baylee Ditsler SO Eastbrook 30' 101 /2 2(8) 1

9 Cynthia Dawalt FR Norwell 30' 71 /2 2(9)

10 Sarah Bothast JR Southern Wel 28' 73 /4 2(10)

11 Shelbi Etherington SR Frankton 28' 7" 2(11)

12 Andrea Wilk JR Oak Hill 27' 103 /4 2(12)

13 Haleigh Degrow SR Oak Hill 27' 81 /2 1(1)

14 Allannah Brenner SO Eastbrook 27' 51 /2 1(2)

15 Rachel Orpurt SR Northfield 26' 91 /4 1(3)

16 Kylee Adrianson SR Mississinewa 26' 51 /2 1(4)

17 Amanda Rayot SR Frankton 26' 11 /4 2(13)

18 Jadeyn Thomas FR Southern Wel 26' 03 /4 1(5)

19 Renee Rudy JR Northfield 25' 10" 1(6)

20 Andrea Gonzalez JR Blackford 23' 9" 1(7)

#30 Girls Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
21 Jaecee Hyatt FR Mississinewa 23' 3" 1(8)

22 Paige Young JR Southwood 22' 81 /4 1(9)

23 Courtlin Poe JR Southwood 22' 2" 1(10)

24 Kiara Shields SO Blackford 18' 111 /2 1(11)

25 Olivia Moore SO Alexandria M 18' 10" 1(12)

26 Emma Howe FR Alexandria M 17' 10" 1(13)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 Haleigh Degrow SR Oak Hill 27' 81 /2

2 Allannah Brenner SO Eastbrook 27' 51 /2

3 Rachel Orpurt SR Northfield 26' 91 /4

4 Kylee Adrianson SR Mississinewa 26' 51 /2

5 Jadeyn Thomas FR Southern Wel 26' 03 /4

6 Renee Rudy JR Northfield 25' 10"

7 Andrea Gonzalez JR Blackford 23' 9"

8 Jaecee Hyatt FR Mississinewa 23' 3"

9 Paige Young JR Southwood 22' 81 /4

10 Courtlin Poe JR Southwood 22' 2"

11 Kiara Shields SO Blackford 18' 111 /2

12 Olivia Moore SO Alexandria M 18' 10"

13 Emma Howe FR Alexandria M 17' 10"

Flight 2 of 2

1 Grace Bradtmueller FR Norwell 36' 2"

2 Emily Rogers SR Elwood Com 35' 101 /4

3 Mariah Wyatt FR Wabash 35' 5"

4 Trinidy Wyatt JR Wabash 34' 4"

5 Autumn Moriarity JR Bluffton 32' 31 /2

6 Zoe Barger FR Bluffton 32' 01 /2

7 Sydney Scott SO Elwood Com 31' 71 /4

8 Baylee Ditsler SO Eastbrook 30' 101 /2

9 Cynthia Dawalt FR Norwell 30' 71 /2

10 Sarah Bothast JR Southern Wel 28' 73 /4

11 Shelbi Etherington SR Frankton 28' 7"

12 Andrea Wilk JR Oak Hill 27' 103 /4

13 Amanda Rayot SR Frankton 26' 11 /4

Women's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Norwell NORW 143

2 Oak Hill OAKH 97.6

3 Eastbrook EBRK 64

4 Mississinewa MISS 62

5 Elwood Community ELWD 50

6 Wabash WABS 45.5

7 Northfield NORF 43.2
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Women's Scores (cont'd)
Pl Team Code Score

8 Bluffton BLUF 42

9 Frankton FTON 21

10 Marion MARN 20

11 Southwood SWOO 19.1

12 Southern Wells SWEL 9

13 Blackford BLAC 7

14 Alexandria Monroe ALEX 0.6
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